BZ= Heantland Confertnce

Men’s Basketball Update
Conference Standings as of Feb. 12, 2006

| —————— CONFERENCE-—==-——- | |- OVERALL-—-—————- |
STANDINGS W-1 Pct PF PA W-L Pct PF PA
Montana St.-Billings 7-1 .875 103.0 84.0 16-4 .800 97.5 85.4
St. Edward's........ 7-1 .875 83.8 80.8 17-6 .739 T77.6  74.0
St. Mary's Univ..... 5-4 .556 68.7 61.8 12-11 .522 65.7 62.8
Western New Mexico.. 5-4 .556 78.2 81.9 5-18 .217 71.7 81.6
Okla. Panhandle St.. 4-5 .444 68.3 70.3 7-17 .292 68.4 74.5
Lincoln............. 2-6 .250 73.8 86.4 7-16 .304 72.4 80.0
Incarnate Word...... 0-9 .000 58.4 68.0 8-16 .333 61.5 63.6

Updated statistics are available at: http://heartlandsports.org/statistics/mensbb20052006/confstat. HTM

Heartland Updated Results

(-Non-Conference / +Conference)

Upcoming in the Heartland Conference

(-Non-Conference / +Conference)

Tuesday, February 14 Wednesday, February 8

+STMU @ LU + STMU def. WNMU 73-50
Wednesday, February 15 + SEU def. LU 77-74

+ UIW @ MSUB Thursday, February 9

+ SEU @ OPSU + OPSU def. UIW 63-54
Friday, February 17 - STMU def. WNMU 68-55
+UW@ LU Friday, February 10

+ STMU @ MSUB + SEU def. MSUB 105-95

Saturday, February 18
+ WNMU @ SEU
- STMU @ MSUB

@

Saturday, February 11

+ WNMU def. UIW 80-71
+ STMU def. OPSU 64-41
- MSUB def. SEU 82-79
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Heartland Conference Men’s Basketball
Player of the Week
(Feb. 6 — Feb. 12)

David Lunn, St. Edward’s
Guard, 6-4, Sr., Baltimore, MD. (McDonogh HS)

David Lunn led the St. Edward’s Hilltoppers to a pair of victories in three outings, including a home win over
Confernce leader Montana State — Billings to tie the two schools atop the league standings. In the first game on
the week, Lunn scored 23 points on 8-of-14 shooting from the field,1-of-2 from long distance, and 6-of-7 from the
free —throw line to help St. Edward’s edge Lincoln 77-74. Down by a point with 20 seconds left, Lunn made a lay-
up to give the Hilltoppers the lead for good. Two nights later, Lunn torched the nets for a season-high 41 points
and five rebounds on 14-0f-20 shooting from the field, 4-of-5 shooting from behind the arch and going 9-of-10 from
stripe in leading the Hilltoppers over MSU-Billings 105-95. On the season, Lunn leads the team in scoring with
16.7 points per game and leads the league in free-throw perctnage with .871. He is also second on the team in

steals (39) and assists (58).

2005-2006 Heartland Conference Weekly Award Winners

Date Player School

Nov. 14 — Nov. 20 Titus Byrd Lincoln

Nov. 14 — Nov. 20 Joe Allen St. Mary’s

Nov. 21 — Nov. 27 Buddy Windy Boy Montana State-Billings
Nov. 28 — Dec. 4 Daniel Pierre St. Edward’s

Dec. 5 — Dec. 11 David Lunn St. Edward’s

Dec. 5 — Dec. 11 Cameron Munoz Montana State-Billings
Dec. 12 — Dec. 18 Joe Allen St. Mary’s

Dec. 19 — Dec. 25 Moritz Wohlers Montana State-Billings
Dec. 19 — Dec. 25 David Lunn St. Edward’s

Dec. 26 — Jan. 1 Daniel Pierre St. Edward’s
Jan.2-Jan. 8 Titus Byrd Lincoln

Jan.2-Jan. 8 Cameron Munoz Montana State-Billings
Jan.9 -Jan. 15 Moritz Wohlers Montana State-Billings
Jan. 16 — Jan. 22 Eddie Moss Okla. Panhandle State
Jan. 23 - Jan. 29 Carlin Hughes Montana State-Billings
Jan. 30 - Feb. 5 Cameron Munoz Montana State-Billings
Feb. 6 — Jan. 12 David Lunn St. Edward’s

@
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SCORING OFFENSE

Through games of Feb 13,

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

# Team G
1.Montana St.-Billings 20
2.St. Edward's........ 23
3.Lincoln............. 23
4 Western New Mexico.. 23
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24
6.St. Mary's Univ..... 23
7.Incarnate Word...... 24
SCORING MARGIN

# Team G
1.Montana St.-Billings 20
2.St. Edward's........ 23
3.St. Mary's Univ..... 23
4 .Incarnate Word...... 24
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24
6.Lincoln............. 23
7.Western New Mexico.. 23
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES

# Team G

1.Montana St.-Billings 20

2.St. Mary's Univ..... 23
3.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24
4.Lincoln............. 23
5.Western New Mexico.. 23
6.St. Edward's........ 23
7.Incarnate Word...... 24

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES

# Team G

1.Montana St.-Billings 20

W-L Pts Avg/G
16-4 1950 97.5
17-6 1784 77.6

7-16 1665 72.4

5-18 1649 71.7

7-17 1641 68.4
12-11 1512 65.7

8-16 1477 61.5

OFF DEF Margi

97.5 85.4 +12

77.6 74.0 +3

65.7 62.8 +2

61.5 63.6 -2

68.4 74.5 -6

72.4 80.0 -7

71.7 81.6 -9

FG FGA Pct
647 1326 .488
572 1220 .469
601 1369 .439
578 1322 .437
555 1296 .428
613 1440 .426
543 1345 .404

FG FGA Pct
265 667 .397
209 570 .367
178 488 .365
129 358 .360
149 426 .350
156 478 .326
105 364 .288

Reb Avg/G

747 37.3

846 36.8

825 35.9

783 34.0

811 33.8

740 30.8

685 29.8
TEAM Avg OPP

825 35.9 673

811 33.8 824

846 36.8 875

783 34.0 817

747 37.3 832

740 30.8 845

685 29.8 889

2.Western New Mexico.. 23
3.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24
4.St. Mary's Univ..... 23
5.Lincoln............. 23
6.St. Edward's........ 23
7.Incarnate Word...... 24
REBOUNDING OFFENSE

# Team G
1.Montana St.-Billings 20
2.Lincoln............. 23
3.St. Mary's Univ..... 23
4.St. Edward's........ 23
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24
6.Incarnate Word...... 24
7.Western New Mexico.. 23
REBOUNDING MARGIN

# Team G
1.st. Mary's Univ..... 23
2.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24
3.Lincoln............. 23
4.St. Edward's........ 23
5.Montana St.-Billings 20
6.Incarnate Word...... 24
7.Western New Mexico.. 23

Avg Margin
29.3 +6.6
34.3 -0.5
38.0 -1.3
35.5 ~-1.5
41.6 -4.2
35.2 -4.4
38.7 -8.9

SCORING DEFENSE
# Team

2006 (All games)

1.St. Mary's Univ.....
2.Incarnate Word......
3.St. Edward's........
4.0kla. Panhandle St..
5.Lincoln.............
6.Western New Mexico..
7.Montana St.-Billings

FREE THROW PERCENTAGES
# Team

1.Montana St.-Billings
2.St. Edward's........
3.Western New Mexico..
4.0kla. Panhandle St..
5.Incarnate Word......
6.Lincoln.............
7.St. Mary's Univ.....

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE
# Team

1.St. Mary's Univ.....
2 .Montana St.-Billings
3.Lincoln.............
4.0kla. Panhandle St..
5.Incarnate Word......
6.St. Edward's........
7.Western New Mexico..

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PCT
# Team

1.st. Mary's Univ.....
2.Montana St.-Billings
3.0kla. Panhandle St..
4.Incarnate Word......
5.Lincoln.............
6.St. Edward's........
7.Western New Mexico..

REBOUNDING DEFENSE
# Team

1.St. Mary's Univ.....
2.0kla. Panhandle St..
3.Incarnate Word......
4.St. Edward's........
5.Lincoln.............
6.Western New Mexico..
7.Montana St.-Billings

BLOCKED SHOTS
# Team

1.st. Mary's Univ.....
2 .Montana St.-Billings
3.St. Edward's........
4.Lincoln.............
5.0kla. Panhandle St..
6.Incarnate Word......
7.Western New Mexico..

G Pts Avg/G
23 1445 62.8
24 1527 63.6
23 1701 74.0
24 1788 74.5
23 1839 180.0
23 1876 8l.6
20 1709 85.4

G FTM FTA
20 391 528
23 402 548
23 330 464
24 261 382
24 286 435
23 360 565
23 239 396

G FG FGA
23 480 1199
20 573 1320
23 623 1430
24 629 1393
24 554 1216
23 568 1163
23 701 1409
DEFENSE

G FG FGA
23 126 379
20 150 451
24 188 535
24 152 428
23 198 533
23 136 358
23 176 454

G Reb Avg/G
23 673 29.3
24 824 34.3
24 845 35.2
23 817 35.5
23 875 38.0
23 889 38.7
20 832 41.6

G Blocks Avg
23 85 3.
20 62 3.
23 67 2.
23 65 2.
24 57 2.
24 38 1.
23 33 1.



Through games of Feb 13,

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Avg Margin
22.6 +6.22
17.3 +4.79
18.6 +2.90
13.8 -0.52
15.0 -2.39
14.9 -2.79
13.8 -2.87

ASSISTS

# Team G Assists Avg/G
1.Montana St.-Billings 20 388 19.40
2.St. Edward's........ 23 347 15.09
3.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 312 13.57
4.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 325 13.54
5.Western New Mexico.. 23 290 12.61
6.Lincoln............. 23 282 12.26
7.Incarnate Word...... 24 244 10.17
TURNOVER MARGIN

# Team G TEAM Avg OPP
1.St. Edward's........ 23 376 16.3 519
2.Incarnate Word...... 24 301 12.5 416
3.Montana St.-Billings 20 313 15.7 371
4 Western New Mexico.. 23 330 14.3 318
5.Lincoln............. 23 399 17.3 344
6.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 424 17.7 357
7.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 383 16.7 317
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

# Team G No. Avg/G
1.St. Edward's........ 23 323 14.04
2.Lincoln............. 23 283 12.30
3.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 268 11.65

4 .Incarnate Word...... 24 277 11.54
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 253 10.54
6.Montana St.-Billings 20 198 9.90
7.Western New Mexico.. 23 201 8.74
3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

# Team G 3FG Avg/G
1.Montana St.-Billings 20 265 13.25
2.Western New Mexico.. 23 209 9.09
3.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 178 7.42
4.St. Edward's........ 23 156 6.78
5.Lincoln............. 23 149 6.48
6.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 129 5.61
7.Incarnate Word...... 24 105 4.38

2006 (All games)

STEALS

# Team G Steals
1.St. Edward's........ 23 257
2.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 201
3.Montana St.-Billings 20 155
4.Incarnate Word...... 24 183
5.Lincoln............. 23 156
6.Western New Mexico.. 23 141
7.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 136
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO

# Team G Asst
1.Montana St.-Billings 20 388
2.St. Edward's........ 23 347
3.Western New Mexico.. 23 290
4.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 312
5.Incarnate Word...... 24 244
6.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 325
7.Lincoln............. 23 282

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
# Team G No.

1.Montana St.-Billings 20 549
2.Lincoln............. 23 563
3.St. Mary's Univ..... 23 557
4.0kla. Panhandle St.. 24 558
5.Western New Mexico.. 23 484
6.St. Edward's........ 23 460
7.Incarnate Word...... 24 463



STANDINGS

Montana St.-Billings
St. Edward's........
St. Mary's Univ.....
Western New Mexico..
Okla. Panhandle St..
Lincoln.............

Incarnate Word......

TEAM SUMMARIES
Team

2005-2006 Heartland Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 13,

PA Team

WINNING STREAK

St. Mary's Univ.
Western New Mexico
Montana St.-Billings

2006 (All games)

Pct RebF RebA Margin

Incarnate Word......
Lincoln.............
Montana St.-Billings
Okla. Panhandle St..
St. Edward's........
St. Mary's Univ.....
Western New Mexico..

ATTENDANCE
Team

105-364
149-426
265-667
178-488
156-478
129-358
209-570

Avg | ALL GAMES

.365
.326
.360
.367

286-435
360-565
391-528
261-382
402-548
239-396
330-464

Incarnate Word
Lincoln

Montana St.-Billings
Okla. Panhandle St.
St. Edward's

St. Mary's Univ.
Western New Mexico

245 | 24-7642
199 | 23-14836
157 | 20-22830
150 | 24-24148
0 | 23-12141
230 | 23-20127
142 | 23-22732

318 |
645 |
1142 |
1006
528 |
875 |
988 |

Totals

|-===-= CONFERENCE------- | |-=====-= OVERALL-------- |
W-L Pct PF PA W-L Pct PF
7-1 .875 103.0 84.0 16-4 .800 97.5 85.
7-1 .875 83.8 80.8 17-6 .739 77.6 74.
5-4 .556 68.7 61.8 12-11 .522 65.7 62.
5-4 .556 78.2 81.9 5-18 .217 71.7 81.
4-5 .444 68.3 70.3 7-17 .292 68.4 4.
2-6 .250 73.8 86.4 7-16 .304 72.4 80.
0-9 .000 58.4 68.0 8-16 .333 61.5 63.
G PF-PA Avg Score Margin FG-FGA Pct

24 1477-1527 61.5-63.6 -2.1 543-1345 .404

23 1665-1839 72.4-80.0 -7.6 578-1322 .437

20 1950-1709 97.5-85.4  +12.1 647-1326 .488

24 1641-1788 68.4-74.5 -6.1 601-1369 .439

23 1784-1701 77.6-74.0 +3.6 613-1440 .426

23 1512-1445 65.7-62.8 +2.9 572-1220 .469

23 1649-1876 71.7-81.6 -9.9 555-1296 .428

| HOME GAMES Avg | AWAY GAMES Avg | NEUT GAMES

| 16-4248 266 | 7-3149 450 | 1-245

| 9-4051 450 | 9-9792 1088 | 5-993

| 10-16743 1674 | 9-5930 659 | 1-157

| 9-4238 471 | 14-19760 1411 | 1-150

| 14-4130 295 | 8-8011 1001 | 1-0

| 14-15067 1076 | 7-4600 657 | 2-460

| 8-2760 345 | 13-19689 1515 | 2-283

| 80-51237 640 | 67-70931 1059 | 13-2288

176 | 130-102438

788

.734 783
.604 825
.711 685

673
889



Through games of Feb 13,

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75

SCORING
## Player-Team Ccl
1.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR
2.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR
3.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO
4 .David Lunn-SEU........... SR
5.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR
6.Joe Allen-STMU........... SO
7.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
8.Shawn Weinstein-SEU...... so
9.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
10.Eddie Moss-OPSU.......... SR
11.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO
12.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR
13.Jarvis Lee-STMU.......... JR
14 .Paul Connolly-UIW........
15.Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR
16.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
17 .Mikyl Bradshaw-UIW.......
18.Trey Clarkson-WNMU....... SO
19.William Preston-OPSU..... SR
20.Antario Williams-UIW.....
21.Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR
22 .Juan Carson-OPSU......... SR
23.Jordan Rush-LU........... JR
24 .Luther Glover-LU......... SR
25.Kyle Wilde-LU............ SO
26.Adam Grimes-WNMU......... SR
27.Kris Taylor-WNMU......... SO
28 .Demareon Johnson-UIW.....
29.Jeff Obersteller-SEU..... JR
30.Jason Jackson-WNMU....... JR

102
107
73
73
59
84
57
59
46
55
62
45

FIELD GOAL PCT (Min. 3.0 made per game)

##

G

FG

.0% of their team's games.

Pts Avg/G

471
372
353
384
358
318
314
308
319
279
239
288
282
293
242
260
266
250
254
246
197
196
152
193
178
158
126
163
150
135
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15

Player-Team cl
.Luther Glover-LU......... SR
.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR
.Joe Allen-STMU........... SO
.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO
.Juan Carson-OPSU......... SR
.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR
.Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR
.Antario Williams-UIW.....

.Jordan Rush-LU........... JR
.Jarvis Lee-STMU.......... JR
.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR
.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
.William Preston-OPSU..... SR
.David Lunn-SEU........... SR
.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO

107
59
99

145

106

102

128

115

FREE THROW PCT (Min. 2.0 made per game)

##

G

FTM

oJdJoUde WN KL
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Player-Team Cl
.David Lunn-SEU........... SR
.Jonathan Wiley-MSUB...... JR
.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR
.Shawn Weinstein-SEU...... SO
.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO
.Juan Carson-OPSU......... SR
.Paul Connolly-UIW........

.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR
.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR
.Darrin Laye-LU........... JR
.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO
.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR
.Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR

51

137
89

23.
18.
17.
16.
15.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
11.
11.
10.
10.
10.

o
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2006 (All games)

TOT Avg/G

G OFF D
23 104
24 51 1
20 50 1
23 46 1
24 57
22 34
22 38
19 27
23 42
18 31
24 24
20 21
21 25
23 24
20 12
18 25
21 36
22 36
23 29
22 16
G Assists
20 202
23 107
20 89
20 76
24 65
23 62
23 58
23 58
22 55
23 55
21 50
20 46
20 41
23 44
23 43
23 43
G Steals
21 49
20 43
23 41
24 41
23 39
23 34
23 34
22 31
24 30
20 25
23 26
23 25
24 26
22 23
23 24
23 24

194
195
153
149
141
126
125
106
114
89
101
84
88
96
82
73
84
81
84
78

REBOUNDING
## Player-Team cl
1.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR
2 .Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
3.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR
4.Joe Allen-STMU........... SO
5.Antario Williams-UIW.....
6.Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR
7.Darrin Laye-LU........... JR
8.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO
9.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
10.Jordan Rush-LU........... JR
11.William Preston-OPSU..... SR
12 .Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR
13.Adam Grimes-WNMU......... SR
14 .Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
15.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO
16.Kris Taylor-WNMU......... SO
17 .Mike Wells-UIW...........
18.Juan Carson-OPSU......... SR
19.David Lunn-SEU........... SR
20.Fabiano Souza-STMU....... SR
ASSISTS
## Player-Team cl
1.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO
2.Chavon Farmer-SEU........ JR
3.Dominique Richardson-STMU SO
4.Tim Anderson-OPSU........ SR
5.Paul Connolly-UIW........
6.Trey Clarkson-WNMU....... SO
7.David Lunn-SEU........... SR
Rod Bellard-STMU......... FR
9.Darrin Laye-LU........... JR
10.Shawn Weinstein-SEU...... SO
11.Eddie Moss-OPSU.......... SR
12.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR
13.Jonathan Wiley-MSUB...... JR
14 .Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
15.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR
Oscar Castillo-OPSU...... JR
STEALS
## Player-Team Ccl
1.Eddie Moss-OPSU.......... SR
2.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... {o]
3.Cornelius Gilleylen-SEU.. JR
4.Paul Connolly-UIW........
5.David Lunn-SEU........... SR
6.Shawn Weinstein-SEU...... SO
Chavon Farmer-SEU........ JR
8.Darrin Laye-LU........... JR
9.Mikyl Bradshaw-UIW.......
Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR
11.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR
12.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR
13.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
14.Juan Carson-OPSU......... SR
15.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
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3-POINT FG PCT (Min. 1.0 made per game)

##

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 13, 2006 (All games)

o JdJoUl s WNR

o

10

11.
12.
13.

14

15.

Player-Team cl
.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR
.Jarvis Lee-STMU.......... JR
.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR
.Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR
.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
.Trey Clarkson-WNMU....... SO
.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
.Shawn Weinstein-SEU...... so
.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
.Eddie Moss-OPSU.......... SR
Tim Anderson-OPSU........ SR
Jason Jackson-WNMU....... JR
Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO
.Kyle Wilde-LU............ SO
Chavon Farmer-SEU........ JR

BLOCKED SHOTS

##

o JdoyUl e WN K

10

11.

12
13

14.
15.

Player-Team Cl
.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
.Jordan Rush-LU........... JR
.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
.Antario Williams-UIW.....

.Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR
.David Lunn-SEU........... SR
.Marcello Spatti-STMU..... SR
.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO
Drew Arnold-MSUB......... SO
.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR
Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR
.Adam Grimes-WNMU......... SR
.Kenneth Edwards-SEU...... JR
Fabiano Souza-STMU....... SR
Taylor Mullenax-SEU...... FR
Joe Allen-STMU........... SO

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

##

o JdoyUl s WN B

B RR e
B WN o v

G 3FG
20 112
23 51
23 44
20 65
24 59
23 46
23 41
23 47
23 39
21 51
20 22
23 27
20 51
22 40
23 26

G Blocks
23 26
18 19
24 23
24 22
20 17
23 17
22 16
19 12
19 12
20 12
22 13
21 12
23 13
22 11
23 11
23 11

G No.
23 104
20 50
24 57
24 51
23 46
23 42
22 38
18 31
21 36
22 36
23 37
22 34
19 27
18 25
23 29

Player-Team Cl
.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR
.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR
.Antario Williams-UIW.....

.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
.Joe Allen-STMU........... SO
.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
.Darrin Laye-LU........... JR
.Jordan Rush-LU........... JR
.Mike Wells-UIW...........

.Juan Carson-OPSU......... SR
.Luther Glover-LU......... SR
.Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR
.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO
.Kris Taylor-WNMU......... e}
.David Lunn-SEU........... SR

[y
(8]
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. 342
.338
.336
.333

3-POINT FG MADE

## Player-Team Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR 20 112 5.60
2.Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR 20 65 3.25
3.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO 20 51 2.55
4 .Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR 24 59 2.46
5.Eddie Moss-OPSU.......... SR 21 51 2.43
6.Jarvis Lee-STMU.......... JR 23 51 2.22
7.Shawn Weinstein-SEU...... SO 23 47 2.04
8.Trey Clarkson-WNMU....... SO 23 46 2.00
9.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR 23 44 1.91

10.Kyle Wilde-LU............ SO 22 40 1.82

11.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR 23 41 1.78

12.Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR 23 39 1.70

13.Paul Connolly-UIW........ 24 32 1.33

14.Jason Jackson-WNMU....... JR 23 27 1.17

15.Chavon Farmer-SEU........ JR 23 26 1.13

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO (Min. 3.0 assists/game)

## Player-Team Cl G Asst Avg Turn Avg Ratio
1.Chavon Farmer-SEU........ JR 23 107 4.7 38 1.7 2.82
2.Tim Anderson-OPSU........ SR20 76 3.8 34 1.7 2.24
3.Dominique Richardson-STMU SO 20 89 4.5 45 2.3 1.98
4.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO 20 202 10.1 107 5.4 1.89

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

## Player-Team Cl G No. Avg/G
1.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR 24 144 6.00
2.Moritz Wohlers-MSUB...... SR 20 103 5.15
3.Joe Allen-STMU........... SO 23 103 4.48
4 .Taeshaud Jackson-LU...... JR 22 92 4.18
5.Lucas Walker-MSUB........ SO 19 79 4.16
6.Darrin Laye-LU........... JR 22 87 3.95
7.Daniel Pierre-SEU........ JR 23 90 3.91
8.Antario Williams-UIW..... 24 84 3.50

Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO 20 70 3.50

10.Jordan Rush-LU........... JR 18 58 3.22

11.William Preston-OPSU..... SR 24 71 3.21

12.Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR 20 63 3.15

13.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR 23 72 3.13

Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR 23 72 3.13

15.Adam Grimes-WNMU......... SR 21 63 3.00



MINUTES PLAYED

##

o JdJoUl s WNR

o

10

11.

12

13.
14.

15

Player-Team

.Carlin Hughes-MSUB....... SO
.Cameron Munoz-MSUB....... SR
.Nick Malinowski-OPSU..... SR
.Paul Connolly-UIW........

.Mike Sells-WNMU.......... SR
.Buddy Windy Boy-MSUB..... SR
.Matt Enriquez-WNMU....... SR
.Eddie Moss-OPSU.......... SR
.Mikyl Bradshaw-UIW.......

.Demareon Johnson-UIW.....

Trey Clarkson-WNMU....... SO
.Antario Williams-UIW.....

Chavon Farmer-SEU........ JR
Steve Goff-STMU.......... SR
.William Preston-OPSU..... SR

Through games of Feb 13,

Cl G Minutes

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Avg/G

2006 (All games)



2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 13, 2006 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION

Team Team ID
Incarnate Word...... UIW
Lincoln............. LU

Montana St.-Billings MSUB
Okla. Panhandle St.. OPSU
St. Edward's........ SEU

St. Mary's Univ..... STMU
Western New Mexico.. WNMU



